during the Contest Period. Limit of one (1) bonus per day per Participant during the 
Contest Period, with the exception of additional Draw Entries. 

3.​ THE PRIZES AND THEIR APPROXIMATE VALUE​
​
The total approximate value of the contest prizes is forty-five thousand Canadian 
dollars (CA$45,000).​
​
The GRAND PRIZE consists of:​
​
CA$10,000.​
​
The total value of the grand prize is CA$10,000.​
​
The WEEKLY PRIZES are detailed as follows: 

○​ 1 x All-inclusive trip to a Quebec ski destination of choice (value 
CA$2,500); 

○​ 100 x Maneige Ski Passe-Partout passports (value CA$54.99 each).

[...]

No prize substitution will be possible, except at the discretion of the 
Contest Organizer. The difference between the approximate value of the Prize and the 
actual value of the Prize when awarded to the winner will not be attributed. 

4.​ DRAWS​
​
One hundred and two (102) prizes divided into ten (10) draws can be won during the contest 
period. The registration periods, based on the start and end date and time, are indicated in the 
table below. Entries will not be carried over to subsequent draws for secondary prizes.